



(Securities Code 7616 TSE PRIME)

May 18, 2026

To whom it may concern,

Company COLOWIDE Co., Ltd.
 Representative Kohei NOJIRI
 President and Representative Director
 Inquiries Akihisa ISHIKAWA
 Chief of
 Corporate Planning Department
 (TEL +81-45-274-5970)

(Corrections • Corrections to Numerical Data)

**Partial Corrections to the “Consolidated Financial Results for the Fiscal Year Ended March 31, 2026
 [Under IFRS]”**

We hereby notify you that partial corrections need to be made to the “Consolidated Financial Results for the Fiscal Year Ended March 31, 2026 [Under IFRS]” announced on May 8, 2026. We are also providing the corrected numerical data. Please note that the corrected sections are underlined.

Record

1. Reasons for Partial Corrections

Due to an error in the calculation of EBITDA, we are revising the EBITDA figures and related metrics.

2. Corrections (The underlined text indicates the corrections)

【Summary Information - Page 1】

1. Consolidated Financial Results for the Fiscal Year ended March 31, 2026

(From April 1, 2025 to March 31, 2026)

(1) Consolidated Operating Results

〈Before Corrections〉

	Revenue		Business profit*1		EBITDA*2		Pre-tax profit		Profit		Profit attributable to owners of parent	
Fiscal Year ended	Million yen	%	Million yen	%	Million yen	%	Million yen	%	Million yen	%	Million yen	%
March 31, 2026	300,090	11.5	12,527	34.6	<u>20,988</u>	<u>13.5</u>	6,547	37.0	1,713	(24.0)	2,233	78.7
March 31, 2025	269,156	11.6	9,305	6.8	18,486	10.2	4,777	(26.5)	2,255	(44.5)	1,249	(57.0)

〈After Corrections〉

	Revenue		Business profit*1		EBITDA*2		Pre-tax profit		Profit		Profit attributable to owners of parent	
Fiscal Year ended	Million yen	%	Million yen	%	Million yen	%	Million yen	%	Million yen	%	Million yen	%
March 31, 2026	300,090	11.5	12,527	34.6	<u>22,538</u>	<u>21.9</u>	6,547	37.0	1,713	(24.0)	2,233	78.7
March 31, 2025	269,156	11.6	9,305	6.8	18,486	10.2	4,777	(26.5)	2,255	(44.5)	1,249	(57.0)

【Summary Information – Page 1】

1. Forecasts for Consolidated Financial Results of the Fiscal Year Ending March 31, 2027

(From April 1, 2026 to March 31, 2027)

〈Before corrections〉

	Revenue		Business profit		EBITDA		Profit		Profit attributable to owners of parent		Basic earnings per share
	Million yen	%	Million yen	%	Million yen	%	Million yen	%	Million yen	%	Yen
Full year	351,642	17.2	16,038	28.0	27,748	<u>32.2</u>	3,982	132.5	2,670	19.6	19.56

〈After Corrections〉

	Revenue		Business profit		EBITDA		Profit		Profit attributable to owners of parent		Basic earnings per share
	Million yen	%	Million yen	%	Million yen	%	Million yen	%	Million yen	%	Yen
Full year	351,642	17.2	16,038	28.0	27,748	<u>23.1</u>	3,982	132.5	2,670	19.6	19.56

【Attached Information – Page 3】

1. Overview on financial results

(Reference) Key Management Indicators

〈Before Corrections〉

	FY ended March 31, 2025	FY ended March 31, 2026
EBITDA ratio (%)	6.9	<u>7.0</u>
Net Debt (Interest-bearing debts) / EBITDA (times)	3.1	<u>3.9</u>
Total Consolidated Equity ratio (%)	36.2	32.5

〈After Corrections〉

	FY ended March 31, 2025	FY ended March 31, 2026
EBITDA ratio (%)	6.9	<u>7.5</u>
Net Debt (Interest-bearing debts) / EBITDA (times)	3.1	<u>3.7</u>
Total Consolidated Equity ratio (%)	36.2	32.5

End

Note : This document has been translated from the Japanese original for reference purposes only. In the event of any discrepancy between this translated document and the Japanese original, the original shall prevail.